ENGINE ROBIN EX27

MOTORE

MOTOR 146873

MOTEUR

—— ESG85DF

}

50083




ﬁx. 2L542
A i

) Lea éé ieomse

/2977%y2G 2y
5L 7



— L£SGESDF

9283
54928
03894

DIESEL {
D,
17006

2603

ESGTO/DF

INVERTED CLUTCH HANDLE
STEGOLA FRIZIONE INVERTITA
LENKHOLM MIT UMGEKEHRTER KUPPLUNG
MANCHERONS EMBRAYAGE INVERSE
ESTEVAEMBRAGUE INVERTIDO

s

166814

e &t

15LD400 33496
EX27 33503

§50574 DIESEL
50590

126289

i ._';"'Z-—
57354~ g pm—
21030 )
50957 N
39362 - N

N\

54745
50122
50173

/@@

LN
o %EE%
10243
\13591

51711

13817




BRAKES
FRENI
BREMSEN
FREINS

146896 ;|

~——— ESGESDF =
ESGTO/DF

126289

LEFT 46220
RIGHT 46221

126289
{17005
Y
Koo

~




INVERTED CLUTCH HONDA GX200-LOMBARDINI-ROBIN EX27

FRIZIONE INVERTITA
G G
N EMBRAVAGE INVERSE " 166809

ESGE5DF EMBRAGUE INVERTIDO
/—E SG10/7DF

176301

720
D
%y




GEAR BOX
GRUPPO CAMBIO
GETRIEBE
BOITE DE VITESSES

36897

//,4444, i?f;c;g;i;[)f‘ CAJA DE CAMBIOS

26078

1
o & _

51553? gﬁz =P
166756
50202 W .
50209 =
26221 / @%

S p

26217
503086
26144
26758

58598

505535?‘
3378
11100

26014

26300
=50151
—50007

51092
26922

51052 26390

50486

26220
50340 rif =

S \-51714

26043

50411
26190

/




—

TYRES AXLE
ASSE RUOTE
RADERSACHSE
ESSIEN DE ROUES
EJE RUEDAS

36898 -

LESGESDF
LESGTO/DF

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR
DIFFERENZIALE
DIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENTIEL
DIFERENCIAL

50209
50326

26115

26073

51714
50326 —/é =
26114

36515
50209
26144
50306
50363

26338

[

% 26074
26117

s —

50524
50351
26103H

26122
26235

=

SYNCHRONISED PTO
PDF SINCRONIZZATA

50227

50363
50306
26144
50209
36516
50209
50131
50172

26338
N
26729
2 50175
50108




585 9%
(.Gyef ot we/

Dicbtsee ‘/Z—




G85-G107
02327_ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

02327_ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 58598
02327_INSRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

02327_ANBAUINSTRUKTIONEN

02327_INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

ENGLISH

In order to improve the seal of the first motion shaft oil retainer on the clutch side a shaft-guide bearing has been introduced

near the oil retainer. Bushing assembly instructions:

1) Fit the bearing code 50202 on the bushing code 166756,

2) Using a strong thread brake, press the bushing code 166756 on the place where the oil retainer was fitted; attention, the
bushing has a small groove to make the insertion easier (see drawing 176305: distance from the engine flange 151,3
mm).

3) Fit the oil retainer code 51553 on the first motion shaft solderings paying attention not to damage it.

ITALIANO

Per migliorare la tenuta del paraolio albero primario lato frizione & stato inserito un cuscinetto guida albero vicing al paraolio.
Istruzioni montaggio boccola:

1) Montare il cuscinetto cod. 50202 sulla boccola cod. 166756.
2) Utilizzando un frena filetti forte, pressare la boccola cod. 166756 sulla sede dove era alioggiato il paraclio; attenzione, |a

boccola ha un piccolo smusso per facilitare linserimento (vedi dis. 176305: distanza dalla flangia motore 151,3 mm)
3) Montare il paraolio cod. 51553 sulle calettature dell'albero primario facendo attenzione a non rovinarlo,

FRANCAIS

Afin d’améliorer I'étanchéité du joint spy arbre primaire coté embrayage, un roulement guide arbre a été inséré prés du joint

spy. Instructions de montage de la bague:

1) Monter le roulement réf. 50202 sur la bague réf. 166756,

2) En utilisant un frein filet fort, presser la bague réf. 166756 dans I'ancien logement du joint spy; attention, Ia bague a un
petit chanfrein pour simplifier le montage (voir schéma 176305: distance de la bride moteur 151,3 mm).

3) Monter le joint spy réf. 51533 sur les cannelures de l'arbre primaire en faisant attention a ne pas lI'endommager.

DEUTSCH

Um die Dichtheit des Wellendichtrings der Hauptantriebswelle zu verbessern, wurde auf der Kupplungsseite ein Lager zum

Flihren der Welle neben dem Wellendichtring eingebaut. Anbauanieitungen Achslager:

1) Das Lager ET-Nr. 50202 auf das Achslager ET-Nr. 166756 montieren.

2) Mit einer starken Gewindebremse das Achslager ET-Nr. 166756 auf die Stelie pressen, wo der Wellendichtring
angebracht war; Achtung: das Achslager hat eine kleine Naht, um das Einfligen zu erleichtern (siche Zeichnung 176305,
Abstand zum Motorflansch 151,3 mm).

3) Den Wellendichtring ET-Nr. 51553 auf die Schmelzspleile der Hauptantriebswelle montieren und dabei aufpassen, ihn
nicht zu beschadigen.

ESPANOL

Para mejorar la estanqueidad del retén del eje primario (fado embrague}, se ha afiadido un rodamiento guia eje cerca del

retén. Instrucciones de montaje del casquillo:

1) Montar el rodamiento codigo 50202 sobre &l casquillo codigo 166756.

2) Usando un freno rosca fuerte, prensar el easquillo codigo 166756 en el antiguo alojamiento del rodamiento; atencién, el
casquillo tiene un pequefio chaflan para simplificar el montage (véase dibujo 176305: distancia de la brida motor 151,3
mm). .

3) Montar el retén codigo 51533 sobre las estrias del arbol primario y tener cuidado en no dafarlo.

166756 + 50202 + 51553

dis. 176305 J






